

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3729 of 2024

=====

SATTARBHAI S/O HAJIAHMED BHATTI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4,5,6,7

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 06/03/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr. Ashish Dagli, the learned advocate
appearing for the petitioner.

Issue Notice, returnable on 27.3.2024.

Ms. Dhvani Tripathi, the learned AGP waives service
of notice for respondent No.1.

Direct Service qua rest of the respondents is
permitted.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

SAJ GEORGE