

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3729 of 2024

=====

SATTARBHAI S/O HAJIAHMED BHATTI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 3,6
GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1
MR HS MUNSHAW(495) for the Respondent(s) No. 4
MR K B MAGHNANI(9673) for the Respondent(s) No. 7
MR SIRAJ R GORI(2298) for the Respondent(s) No. 5
MR VICKY B MEHTA(5422) for the Respondent(s) No. 7
MR Y J PATEL(3985) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 30/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate Mr.Vicky Mehta
for the respondent No.7, stand over to 8.6.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA